
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1769
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
DEEPAK S. PAREKH COMMITTEE
Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Putul Kumari Smt.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have set up a Committee headed by Deepak S. Parekh for expansion/ modernisation of the Railways;

(b) if so, the details and the objectives thereof;

(c) whether the said Committee has submitted its report;

(d) if so, the salient points of the said report along with the action taken thereon by the Railways;

(e) whether the recent fare hike was effected after considering the report of the said Committee; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI KOTLA JAYA SURYA PRAKASH REDDY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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